Datasheet
I-87015W I-87015PW
7-channel RTD Input Module
Features
 7-channel RTD Input
 3-wire RTD Lead Resistance Elimination for I-87015PW
 High Resolution: 16-bit
 Individual Channel Configuration

Open Wire Detection Yes
Overvoltage Protection ±20 VDC ±120 VDC
Type Code RTD Type Temperature Range
20 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -100 to +100°C
21 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 to +100°C
22 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 to +200°C
23 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 to +600°C
24 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 -100 to +100°C
25 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 to +100°C
26 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 to +200°C
27 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 to +600°C
28 Nickel 120 -80 to +100°C
29 Nickel 120 0 to +100°C
2A Platinum 1000, α= 0.00385 -200 to +600°C
2B Cu 100 at 0°C, α= 0.00421 -20 to +150°C
2C Cu 100 at 25°C, α= 0.00427 0 to +200°C
2D Cu 1000 at 0°C, α= 0.00421 -20 to +150°C
2E Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -200 to +200°C
2F Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 -200 to +200°C
80 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -200 to +600°C
81 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 -200 to +600°C
82 Cu 50 at 0°C -50 to +150°C
83 Nickel 100 -60 to +180°C
Sales: +44 (0) 1273 570 220   Website: www.amplicon.com   Email: sales@amplicon.com
       IT and Instrumentation for industry Amplicon.com
Sales: +44 (0) 1273 570 220   Website: www.amplicon.com   Email: sales@amplicon.com
       IT and Instrumentation for industry Amplicon.com
Datasheet
WiWi iiRTD33 WiWi
10
1.
2
4.
1
11
5
36
.3
68
.3
71
.3
 Internal I/O Structure
I-87015W I-87015PW
A0 A0
B0 B0
200   A /B0 200  A /B0
LED Module LED Module
TxDTxD
Embedded Photo- Embedded Photo-RxD ADC RxD ADC
Controller isolation Controller isolationINITINIT
MUX MUX
EEPROM EEPROM
200  A
+V +V
+5 V +5 V
A6
-V B6 -V B6
/B6
A6 GNDGND
/B6
 Dimensions (Units: mm)  Pin Assignments
102 30 Terminal Pin
-87015W -87015PW No. Assignment
7 CH RTD Input 7 CH RTD Input 01 A0
H/A H/A
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 02 B0
L/A L/A
03 /B0
04 A1
1 1 05 B1
06 /B1
07 A2